
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A RENEWAL 

PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH SIERRA NEVADA 

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FOUNDATION  
 

WHEREAS, the goal of this agreement is to provide outreach and services to seniors on 
how to reduce the risk factors associated with depression and falls; and  
 

WHEREAS, the Contractor provides an Outreach Nurse/Social Worker to conduct 
countywide home visits to disabled and older home bound adults, connecting them to needed 
community services; and  

 
WHEREAS, Nevada County has one of the highest percentages of seniors in California 

and the contracted services provided will greatly benefit this segment of the County’s population 
by helping seniors to maintain their functional independence.  

 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that the Personal Services Contract by and between the 
County and Sierra Nevada Memorial Hospital Foundation for the provision of services pertaining 
to Early Detection Depression Screening and Falls Prevention for Nevada County seniors as a 
component of the County’s Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Program for the term of July 
1, 2018 through June 30, 2020 in the maximum amount of $189,704 be and hereby is approved in 
substantially the form attached hereto, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is 
hereby authorized to execute the Contract on behalf of the County of Nevada.    

 
Funds in the amount of $94,852 to be encumbered for FY 2018/19.  Funds to be disbursed 

from account: 1589-50103-494-1101/521520.  
 


