
 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
NO. 1 TO THE PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH 
SIERRA NEVADA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FOUNDATION TO 
INCREASE THE MAXIMUM CONTRACT PRICE FROM 
$189,704 TO $190,004 (AN INCREASE OF $300) AND AMEND 
EXHIBIT “B” TO REFLECT THE CHANGE IN THE TOTAL 
MAXIMUM AMOUNT FOR THE CONTRACT TERM OF JULY 1, 
2018 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020 FOR THE PROVISION OF 
EARLY DETECTION DEPRESSION SCREENING AND FALLS 
PREVENTION SERVICES FOR NEVADA COUNTY SENIORS AS 
A COMPONENT OF THE COUNTY’S PREVENTION AND 
EARLY INTERVENTION (PEI) PROGRAM (RESO 18-339) 

 
WHEREAS, per Resolution 18-339, the Board of Supervisors approved a renewal contract 

with Sierra Nevada Memorial Hospital Foundation to provide services to Nevada County seniors 
through its Falls Prevention Coalition of Nevada and its Alzheimer’s Outreach Program, Early 
Detection Depression Screening and Falls Prevention Services; and  
 

WHEREAS, Nevada County has one of the highest percentages of seniors in California 
and the contracted services provided will greatly benefit this segment of the County’s population 
by helping seniors to maintain their functional independence; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to: 1) amend the Maximum 
Contract Price from $189,704 to $190,004 (an increase of $300) due to increased mileage costs; 
and 2) amend Exhibit “B” Schedule of Charges and Payments, to reflect the increase in the 
maximum contract price. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract 
by and between the County and Sierra Nevada Memorial Hospital Foundation for the term of July 
1, 2018 through June 30, 2020 in the maximum amount of $190,004 for the provision of services 
pertaining to Early Detection Depression Screening and Falls Prevention for Nevada County 
seniors as a component of the County’s Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Program, be and 
hereby is approved in substantially the form attached hereto, and that the Chair of the Board of 
Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of 
Nevada. 
 

Funds to be disbursed from account: 1589-50103-494-1101/521520.  


